#### 506411924 12/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6458681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMERICAN MOTO PRODUCTS, INC.	03/15/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	89908, INC. D/B/A AMP RESEARCH
Street Address:	2552 MCGAW AVENUE
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10996125
Application Number:	11417506
Application Number:	12143619

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP. **Correspondent Name:** 

2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FL. Address Line 1: Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUND.22C2/C4/C5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD A. SCHLATTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward A. Schlatter/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=LUND.022A Second Assignment#page2.tif source=LUND.022A Second Assignment#page3.tif source=LUND.022A Second Assignment#page4.tif source=LUND.022A Second Assignment#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054693 FRAME: 0437 506411924

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>	
5,700,047	12/23/1997	TRUCK BED EXTENDER	
6,113,173	9/5/2000	TRUCK BED EXTENDER	
DES417,859	12/21/1999	VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER	
6,257,640	7/10/2001	VEHICLE BED STORAGE BOX	
6,471,278	10/29/2002	VEHICLE BED STORAGE BOX	
6,644,711	11/11/2003	VEHICLE BED STORAGE BOX	
6,824,184	11/30/2004	VEHICLE BED STORAGE BOX	
6,352,295	3/5/2002	FUEL DOOR ASSEMBLY	
6,641,158	11/4/2003	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	
6,830,257	12/14/2004	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	
6,834,875	12/28/2004	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	
6,402,215	6/11/2002	VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER	
6,805,392	10/19/2004	VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER	
DES418,106	12/28/1999	VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER	
Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	
10/996,175	11/23/2004	VEHICLE BED STORAGE BOX	
00903412.5	1/19/2000	VEHICLE BED STORAGE BOX	
10/420,101	4/18/2003	FUEL DOOR ASSEMBLY	
10/996,125	11/23/2004	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	
2,463,717	10/16/2002	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	
02825000.1	10/16/2002	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	
PCT/US2002/33586	10/16/2002	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	
2,438,489	02/15/2002	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	
20037010800	2/15/2002	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	
10/993,047	11/19/2004	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	
10/643,708	08/19/2003	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	
10/641,358	08/14/2003	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	
10/961,835	10/8/2004	DRIVE SYSTEMS FOR RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	
60/601,525	8/13/2004	DRIVE SYSTEMS FOR RETRACTABLE VEHICLE	
10/088 881	1 A (BA (BA A	STEP RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP WITH ANTI-	
10/977,321	10/29/2004		
10/077 477	10/00/0004	STRIKE/ANTI-PINCH SENSOR SYSTEM VEHICLE BED WITH COLLAPSIBLE STORAGE	
10/977,477	10/29/2004	BOX AND SIDE DOOR	
10/01/129/	8/9/2004	VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER	
10/914,384	8/9/2004 9/23/2004	VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER	
60/612,544	7/23/200 <del>4</del>	A EUICTE CAKOO DED EVIENDEK	

1533177 040405

> PATENT REEL: 050693 FRAME: 0488

PATENT

Client Code: AMERMOT.091GEN Page 1

# CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by an assignment entered into and effective on December 7, 2004, American Moto Products, Inc., a California corporation having offices at 2552 McGaw Avenue, Irvine, California 92614 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), assigned to 89908, Inc. d/b/a AMP Research, a California corporation having offices at 2552 McGaw Avenue, Irvine, California 92614 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to several inventions described in several Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to confirm the December 7, 2004 assignment; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign and ASSIGNEE desires to obtain, effective December 7, 2004, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to any invention described in the Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent listed herein that were not already assigned by the December 7, 2004 assignment; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it is or was, just prior to the execution of the December 7, 2004 assignment, the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR filed the following United States issued Letters Patents and applications for Letters Patents in the United States and foreign jurisdictions (hereinafter "the Patents and Patent Applications");

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>		
5,700,047	12/23/1997	TRUCK BED EXTENDER		
6,113,173	9/5/2000	TRUCK BED EXTENDER		
DE\$417,859	12/21/1999	VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER		
6,257,640	7/10/2001	VEHICLE BED \$TORAGE BOX		
6,471,278	10/29/2002	VEHICLE BED STORAGE BOX		
6,644,711	11/11/2003	VEHICLE BED STORAGE BOX		
6,824,184	11/30/2004	VEHICLE BED STORAGE BOX		
6,352,295	3/5/2002	FUEL DOOR ASSEMBLY		
6,641,158	11/4/2003	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP		
6,830,257	12/14/2004	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP		
6,834,875	12/28/2004	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP		
6,402,215	6/11/2002	VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER		
6,805,392	10/19/2004	VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER		
DES418,106	12/28/1999	VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER		
Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>		
10/996,175	11/23/2004	VEHICLE BED STORAGE BOX		
00903412.5	1/19/2000	VÉHICLE BED STORAGE BOX		
10/420,101	4/18/2003	FUEL DOOR ASSEMBLY		
10/9 <b>96</b> ,125	11/23/2004	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP		
2,463,717	10/16/2002	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP		
02825000.I	10/16/2002	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP		
PCT/US2002/33586	10/16/2002	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP		
2,438,489	02/15/2002	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP		
20037010800	2/15/2002	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP		
10/993,047	11/19/2004	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP		
10/643,708	08/19/2003	RÉTRACTABLE VEHICLÉ STÉP		
10/641,358	08/14/2003	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP		
10/961,835	10/8/2004	DRIVE SYSTEMS FOR RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP		
60/601,525	8/13/2004	DRIVE SYSTEMS FOR RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP		

PATENT REEL:: 0158693 FRAME: 0489

PATENT Client Code: AMERMOT.091GEN

Page 2

10/977,321	10/29/2004	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP WITH ANTI-
ŕ		STRIKE/ANTI-PINCH SENSOR SYSTEM
10/977,477	10/29/2004	VEHICLE BED WITH COLLAPSIBLE STORAGE BOX
		AND SIDE DOOR
10/914,384	8/9/2004	VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER
60/612,544	9/23/2004	VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has, effective December 7, 2004, sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patents and Patent Applications and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patents and Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patents and Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further acknowledges that is has and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey, effective December 7, 2004, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the Letters Patents before or after issuance;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patents and Patent Applications immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patents and Patent Applications, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patents and Patent Applications in all countries.

[SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON PAGE 3.]

PATENT REEL:: 0/59693 FRAME: 0406

PATENT

Client Code: AMERMOT.091GEN

Page 3

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, we hereunto set	our hand and seal this	day of	, 20
		american mot by:	OPRODUCTS, INC	
		Name Printed:	HORST LE	IT NER_
		Title:	RESIDENT	
	·	Date:	3/15/05	
STATE OF	} } ss.			
COUNTY OF	j			
same in his/her authorized	, before me, personally known to s) is/are subscribed to the wi capacity(ies), and that by his/ s) acted, executed the instrum	her signature(s) on the inst	wledged to me that h	ry evidence) to be e/she executed the
WITNESS my har	nd and official seal.			
[SEAL]			Notary Signature	
		89908, INC. d/b/a A	MP RESEARCH	
		ву: ДМ	w steil	
		Name Printed:	Island Lie	tner
		Title: <u>efo</u>		
		Date:	105	
\$TATE OF	ļ			
COUNTY OF	ζ ss. J			
On	, before me,	o me (or proved to me on	, perso	
same in his/her authorized	s) is/are subscribed to the wi capacity(ies), and that by his/ s) acted, executed the instrum	thin instrument, and acknown the instruction on the instruction on the instruction of the	wledged to me that h	e/she executed the
WITNESS my han	ıd and official seal.			
[SEAL]				
	•		Notary Signature	

RECORDED: 124/181/20205

1291555\_1:022805

PATENT REEL:: 050653 FRAME: 0407